# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Oleg NEMTYSHKIN	11/07/2006
Yury LADYAGIN	11/07/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Law Enforcement Associates	
Street Address:	100 Hunter Place	
City:	Youngsville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27596	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11560891

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)462-3041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-462-3036

Email: shansen@millspatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ishman Law Firm P.C.

Address Line 1: PO Box 1245

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27512-1245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7317

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter D. Sachtjen

Total Attachments: 2

source=11560891-Assignment#page1.tif source=11560891-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020633 FRAME: 0075

500484417

340.00 -840.00

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 7317-04-06

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
☑ Unit	2 United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
		al No			
		Date of Filing:			
□ Unit					
	The state of the s				
		on Serial No.			
□ Othe	er (specify)				
Title of	Invention				
ELEC	TRIC SHOCK DEVICE				
Inventors (assignors)					
011	Name	Address			
Oleg N	IEMTYSHKIN	Ofitserskaya str., 17, 173			
Yurv L	ADYAGIN	Toliatty, 445044 RUSSIA Bolshaya Gruzinskaya str., 39, 21			
		Moscow 123056 RUSSIA			
<u> </u>					
Assignee	,				
	Name	Address			
Law E	nforcement Associates	100 Hunter Place Youngsville, NC 27596 USA			

Page 1 of 2

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 7317-04-06

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Lettters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

## Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature / Date
Oleg NEMTYSHKIN	and
	Date: 11, 7, 06
Yury LADYAGIN	Ol 1
	Date: 11.7.06

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 03/11/2008**